CITY OF STEVENSON RESOLUTION NO. 2024-424

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STEVENSON GRANTING SIGNATURE AUTHORITY FOR BANKING SERVICES

Recitals

WHEREAS, the City of Stevenson has multiple investment accounts and some periodically require wires to reinvest funds; and

WHEREAS, as the Deputy Clerk/Treasurer Anders Sorestad is taking on additional responsibilities regarding managing the city's investments; and

WHEREAS, it would be most efficient to allow Anders Sorestad to be able to initiate the wire transactions to facilitate the management of the investments in line with city policies.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Stevenson does hereby resolve as follows:

Effective February 15, 2024, Deputy Clerk/Treasurer Anders Sorestad is to be added as an authorized signer to the following bank accounts / banking services for the City of Stevenson:

Umpqua Bank:	
General Checking:	2100004130
PASSED by the Council of the	e City of Stevenson this 15 th day of February, 2024.
	Mayon of the City of Stayonson
	Mayor of the City of Stevenson
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Clerk of the City of Stevenson	Robert Muth
	City Attorney
	City Tittofficy